P38877	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2005 JUN 16 PM 2:46
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	<image/>
Office Use Only	
	Withdr. V5 6-16-05

JAMES V. SHINDLER, JR. CARTER NEFF MARTIN J. HOLMES JOHN J. SCHLAGETER, JR. MARTIN E. MOHLER CHARLES K. BOXELL DANIEL A. WORLINE DAVID J. SIMKO JOHN W. ROZIC JAMES F. DETTINGER CATHERINE H. NOBLF JEFFREY J. PERKINS** MARY E. SMITH JAMES A. SULEWSKI LOUIS J. YOPPOLO LAW OFFICES OF

SHINDLER, NEFF, HOLMES, SCHLAGETER & MOHLER, L.L.P.

1200 EDISON PLAZA 300 MADISON AVENUE TOLEDO, OHIO 43604-1556 TELEPHONE (419) 243-6281 FAX (419) 243-0129 • (419) 243-9543

June 8, 2005

RICHARD L. EMERY PETER A. DEWHIRST** MARTIN J. HOLMES, JR.** MICHAEL R. GOULDING* JOHN J. SCHLAGETER, III** HEATHER J. FOURNIER JAMES F. SCHALLER, II

Of Counsel: CHARLES EARL BROWN

Retired: JOHN J. SCHLAGETER, SR HARALD F. CRAIG

*Also Admitted in Floride **Also Admitted in Michigan

Secretary of State of Florida Amended Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Gutter Suppliers, Inc.

SUBJ: Application by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business or Conduct Affairs in Florida

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed the afore-referenced Application by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business or Conduct Affairs in Florida together with a remittance in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the applicable filing fee. Upon completion of the filing process, please return the original or a certificate of filing directly to the undersigned.

Verv truby yours.

CHARLES K. BOXELL

CKB/dlp

Enclosures

 $g:\label{eq:laster} g:\label{eq:laster} g:\l$

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Gutter Suppliers, Inc. (Name of Corporation)

P38877

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Ohio

(Incorporated Under Laws of)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

Vernon L. Sweet

6363 Douglas Road (Mailing Address)

Lambertville, MI 48144

(City/ State /Zip)

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a

receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

Vernon L. Sweet

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

6/ 3/05 (Date)

President

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35